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3.1 a) Number of full time teacher during the year 2023-24
Name Email Gender Designation Date of 

joining 
institution

Date 
of 
Sanc
tione
d 
podt

Dr. Krishna Sharma principal@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Principal 02.08.1996 177

Sh. Surendra Kumar   surendra.kumar@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Assoo. Prof. 20.11.1984 177

Dr. (Ms) Mini mini@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 28.04.1995 177

Dr. (Ms) Anuradha Guptaanuradha.gupta@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 17.07.1995 177

Dr. (Ms) Shuchi Pahujashuchi.pahuja@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 05.08.1996 177

Dr. (Ms) Rajni Jagota rajni.jagota@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 07.04.2000 177

Dr. Sonia Sabharwal sonia.sabharwal@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 29.11.2005 177

Dr.  Rakesh Kumar rakesh@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Assoo. Prof. 05.12.2005 177

Dr.  Surender Singh surender.singh@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Assoo. Prof. 06.12.2005 177

Dr. (Ms.) Perveen        perveen@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 14.12.2005 177

Sh.  Varun Gautam varun.gautam@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Assoo. Prof. 11.04.2008 177

Dr. Shashi Nanda shashi.nanda@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 16.07.2008 177

Dr.  Chhetan Chhoidubchhetan.choideb@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 16.07.2008 177

Dr.  Manoj Kumar Sinhamksinha@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Professor 16.07.2008 177

Dr.  Shamsher Singh shamsher.singh@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Assoo. Prof. 16.07.2008 177

Dr.  Phool Chand phool.chand@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Assoo. Prof. 16.07.2008 177

Ms. Ritu Gupta ritu.gupta@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 21.12.2015 177

Ms. Akanksha Jain akanksha.jain@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 21.12.2015 177

Dr. Gurcharan Sachdevagurcharan.sachdeva@pgdav.du.ac.inMale Asstt. Prof. 21.12.2015 177

Ms. Megha Agarwal megha.agarwal@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 21.12.2015 177

Mr. Ramveer ramveer@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 21.12.2015 177

Dr. Atul Kumar atul.kumar@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 21.12.2015 177

Dr. Shikha Daga shikha.menani@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 21.12.2015 177

Ms. Neerza neerza@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 21.12.2015 177

Ms. Geetika Jaggi geetika.jaggi@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 21.12.2015 177

Kiran Yadav kiran.yadav@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 21.12.2015 177

Ms. Khushboo Aggarwalkhushboo.aggarwal@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 21.12.2015 177

Mr. Mussarat Ahmed mussarat.ahmed@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 21.12.2015 177

Ms. Sakshi Verma sakshi.verma@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 21.12.2015 177

Ms. Bhawana Miglani bhawana.miglani@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 21.12.2015 177

Ms. Kavita Singla kavita.singla@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 04.08.2023 177

Sh. Pradeep Kumar Dubeypradeep.dubey@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 04.08.2023 177



Ms. Gitu Nijhawan Gitu.nijhawan@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 04.08.2023 177

Dr. Ritu ritu.tanwar@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 04.08.2023 177

Dr. Simran Kaur simran.kaur@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 04.08.2023 177

Ms. Nisha Goel nisha.goel@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 04.08.2023 177

Ms. Megha Mandal megha.mandal@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 04.08.2023 177

Ms. Anshita Jain anshita.jain@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 04.08.2023 177

Ms. Khushboo Sagar khushboo.sagar@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 04.08.2023 177

Ms. RVS Chuimila rvs.chuimila@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 04.08.2023 177
Ms. Madhurika Vermamadhurikaverma@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 04.08.2023 177

Ms. Suchitra Mehta suchitra.mehta@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 04.08.2023 177

Dr. Vivek Kumar Dubeyvivekdubey@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 01.11.2023 177

Dr.(Ms) Arpita Aggarwalarpita.aggarwal@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 07.08.1998 177

Dr.(Ms) Ravish Sharmaravish.sharma@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 19.08.1999 177

Dr. Veenu Bhasin veenu.bhasin@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 18.07.2008 177

Dr. Aparna Datt aparna.datt@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 01.09.2008 177

Dr. Jitendra Singh jitendra.singh@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 11.05.2023 177

Ms. Kirti Yadav kirti.yadav@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 11.05.2023 177

MS. Rajni rajni.dabas@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 11.05.2023 177

Mr. Akshay Chamoli* akshaychamoli@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 05.01.2021 177

Ms. Preeti Lakhani preeti.lakhani@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 21.07.2010 177

Ms. Charu Puri charu.puri@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 23.07.2012 177

Ms. Purnima Bindal purnima.bindal@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 24.07.2013 177

Dr. (Ms) Chandra Kantachanderkanta.gupta@pgdav.du.ac.inFemale Assoo. Prof. 03.09.1982 177

Dr.  Ashwani Mahajan Male Professor 25.10.1983 177Dr. Indranil 
Chowdhury indranil.chowdhury@pgdav.du.ac.inMale Assoo. Prof. 17.07.2006 177

Dr. Rimpy Kaushal rimpy@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 17.07.2006 177

Dr.  Varun Bhushan    varun.bhushan@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 17.08.2015 177

Sh. Aniruddha Prasad aniruddha.prasad@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 16.10.2015 177

Sh. Vishnu Gupta vishnu.gupta@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 22.08.2023 177

Dr. Annu annu@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 22.08.2023 177

Dr. Lalit lalit@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 22.08.2023 177

Mr. Abhinav Parashar abhinav.parashar@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 22.08.2023 177

Dr.  Deepika Kandpal deepika.kandpal@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 22.08.2023 177

Ms. Anjali Tomar anjali.tomar@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 22.08.2023 177



Ms. Renu Kapoor renu.kapoor@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 16.10.1990 177

Ms. Arti Mathur arti.mathur@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 16.07.1996 177

Dr. (Ms.) Urvashi Sabuurvashi.sabu@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 05.11.1999 177

Ms. Nancy Khera nancy.khera@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 16.11.1999 177

Dr.  Mukesh Kumar Bairvamukesh.bairva@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Assoo. Prof. 04.03.2006 177

Ms. Uma Gupta uma.gupta@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 17.07.2006 177

Dr. Mona Goel mona.goel@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 26.07.2023 177

Dr. Reshma Tabassumreshma.tabassum@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 26.07.2023 177

Dr. Anish Kumar K anish.kumar@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 26.07.2023 177

Ms. Lallianpuii Ralte lallianpuii.ralte@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 26.07.2023 177

Dr. Anubhit Mishra anubhuti.mishra@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 26.07.2023 177
Sh. Gokul S Gokul@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 26.07.2023 177

Ms. Shruti Priya shruti.priya@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 26.07.2023 177

Dr. Dharmendra Singhdharmendra.singh@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 26.07.2023 177

Dr. Gaurav Kumar gaurav.kumar@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 05.03.2016 177

Dr. Pradeep Singh psingh@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 05.03.2016 177

Dr.(Ms.) Richa Agarwalricha.agarwal@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 05.03.2016 177

Dr. Avanijesh C. Awasthyavanijesh.awasthi@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Professor 29.07.1987 177

Dr. (Ms.) Sushma Chaudharysushma.choudhary@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 08.11.2000 177

Dr. Manoj Kumar Kainmanoj.kain@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Assoo. Prof. 10.11.2000 177

Dr. Arun Kumar Mishraarun.mishra@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Assoo. Prof. 11.01.2002 177

Dr. Banna Ram Meenabanna.meena@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Assoo. Prof. 17.07.2006 177

Dr. Kapil Dev Prasad Nishadkapil.dev@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Assoo. Prof. 22.07.2006 177

Dr. Parmanand Sharmaparmanand.sharma@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 13.03.2023 177

Dr. Ved Prakash ved.prakash@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 13.03.2023 177

Dr. Shruti Ranjana Mishrashruti.mishra@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 13.03.2023 177

Dr. Chain Singh Meenacsingh.meena@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 13.03.2023 177

Dr. Sandeep Kumar Ranjansandeep.ranjan@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 13.03.2023 177

Dr. Prakash Chandra prakash.chandra@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 13.03.2023 177

Dr. Narender narender.kumar@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 13.03.2023 177

Dr. Rishikesh Kumar rishikeshkumar340@gmail.com Male Asstt. Prof. 13.03.2023 177

Mr. Gaurav Verma gaurav.verma39@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 13.03.2023 177

Dr. Indu Dutta indu.dutta@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 13.03.2023 177



Ms. Sarbani Kumar sarbani.kumar@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 31.07.1989 177

Dr. Chander Pal Singh chanderpal.singh2@gmail.com Male Asstt. Prof. 12.08.2015 177

Dr.(Ms) Rimjhim Sharmarimjhim.sharma@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 12.08.2015 177

Dr. Ankit Agrawal ankit.agrawal@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 12.08.2015 177

Sh. Sunil Kumar sunil.kumar@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 12.08.2015 177

Sh. Awadhesh Kumar awadhesh.jha@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 05.12.2022 177

Dr. Shatrujeet Singh Shatrujeet.Singh@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 05.12.2022 177

Dr. Kundan Kumar kundan.kumar@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 05.12.2022 177

Dr. Shabd Praksh Shabd.Prakash@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 05.12.2022 177

Dr. Suresh Kumar Meenasuresh.meena@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 08.12.2022 177

Ms. Anu Kapoor anu.kapoor@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 27.07.1995 177

Ms. Savitri Rawat savitri.rawat@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 11.08.1997 177

Dr.  Gopal Datt gopal.datt@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Professor 22.01.2002 177

Dr. Geeta Kalucha geeta.kalucha@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 16.07.2008 177

Dr. Kumari Shalini kumari.shalini@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 28.02.2023 177

Sh. Ravi Kumar kumar.ravi@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 28.02.2023 177

Ms. Mukta Jain mukta.jain@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 28.02.2023 177

Dr. Monika monika.solkhe@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 28.02.2023 177

Sh. Satish Kumar kumar.satish07@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Assoo. Prof. 28.02.2023 177

Dr. Shubham Jaiswal shubham.jaiswal@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Assoo. Prof. 28.02.2023 177

Dr. Nav Shakti Mishranav.mishra@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Assoo. Prof. 28.02.2023 177

Sh. Mandeep Kumar mandeep.kumar@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Assoo. Prof. 28.02.2023 177

Ms. Nisha nisha@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 28.02.2023 177

Sh. Yogesh Kumar Meenayogesh.meena@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Assoo. Prof. 28.02.2023 177

Sh. Dilip Kumar dks@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Assoo. Prof. 28.02.2023 177

Dr. (Ms.) Pinki Punia pinki.punia@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 12.12.2005 177

Dr. Abhay Prasad Singhabhay.singh@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Professor 17.07.2006 177

Dr. Duryodhan Nahak duryodhan.nahak@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Assoo. Prof. 16.07.2008 177

Dr. H.S. Bhist hs.bisht@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 14.01.2023 177

Dr.Mangal Deo mangal.singh@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 14.01.2023 177

Dr. Harish Chandra harishjnucipod@gmail.com Male Asstt. Prof. 14.01.2023 177

Dr. Dinesh Kumar dinesh.kumar@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 14.01.2023 177

Dr. C.L. Singh chhotelal.singh@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 14.01.2023 177

Dr. Ravindra Kumar Meenaravindra.meena@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 14.01.2023 177



Mr. Bhanu Kumar Kumarvats.bhanu@gmail.com Male Asstt. Prof. 14.01.2023 177

Mr. Pawan Singh pawansingh@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 14.01.2023 177

Dr. Kundan Kumar kundan.kumar705@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 14.01.2023 177

Mr. Jagannath Kumar kashyapjagannath.kashyap@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 14.01.2023 177

Dr. Virendra Singh Gaurvirendra.gaur@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 16.01.2023 177

Dr. Dilip Kumar Jha dilip.jha@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Professor 27.02.2006 177

Dr. Giridhar Gopal Sharmagiridhar.sharma37@gmail.com Male Professor 27.02.2006 177

Dr. Rajesh Kumar rajesh.kumar@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 13.05.2023 177

Dr. Pramita Mishra pramita.mishra@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 13.05.2023 177

Dr. Rohit Kumar rohit.kumar@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 13.05.2023 177

Ms. Richa richa@pgdav.du.ac. In Female Asstt. Prof. 13.05.2023 177

Dr. Vashisth Bahugunavashishth. bahuguna@pgdav.du.ac.inMale Asstt. Prof. 13.05.2023 177

Dr. Kuldeep Kumar kuldeep.kumar@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 13.05.2023 177

Dr. Pooja Kumari pooja.kumari@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 13.05.2023 177

Dr. (Ms.) Ritu Jain ritu.jain@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 22.09.1987 177

Dr. (Ms.) Sarita Bansalsarita.bansal@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 22.08.1988 177

Dr. I. J. Arora ij.arora@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Assoo. Prof. 08.08.1990 177

Ms. Jasvinder Goswamijasvinder.goswami@pgdav.du.ac.i
n

Female Assoo. Prof. 09.08.1990 177

Dr. (Ms) Aparna Pandeyaparna.pandey@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 05.04.1995 177

Ms. Varuna Pande varuna.pande@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Assoo. Prof. 16.04.2004 177

Dr.  Mithlesh Kumar Jhamithilesh.jha@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Professor 10.12.2005 177

Ms. Neetu Jain neetu.jain@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 10.12.2005 177

Sh.  Sanjay Kumar Singhsanjay.singh@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Assoo. Prof. 16.07.2008 177
Dr.  Darvinder Kumar darvinder.kumar@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Assoo. Prof. 19.08.2008 177

Dr. Dharmendra Kumardharmendra@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 02.05.2023 177

Dr. Kanika verma kanika.verma@pgdav.du.ac.in Female Asstt. Prof. 02.05.2023 177

Dr. Pawan Kumar pawan.dabas@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 09.09.2022 177

Dr. Mukesh Kumar mukesh.kumar@pgdav.du.ac.in Male Asstt. Prof. 09.09.2022 177

3.1 b) Number of full time teacher who left/joined during the year 2023-24

Name Year in which left/joined/resigned/ 
retired etc.

Email Gender Designation Date 
of 

Dr. Komal 2023 komalrathee53@gmail.comFemale Assistant Prof.02.05.2023



Dr. Annu 2023 annu@pgdav.du.ac.inFemale Asstt. Prof. 22.08.2023

Mr. Abhinav Parashar 2023 abhinav.parashar@pgdav.du.ac.inMale Asstt. Prof. 22.08.2023

Ms. Anjali Tomar 2023 anjali.tomar@pgdav.du.ac.inFemale Asstt. Prof. 22.08.2023

Dr. Simran Kaur 2023 simran.kaur@pgdav.du.ac.inFemale Asstt. Prof. 04.08.2023

Ms. Anshita Jain 2023 anshita.jain@pgdav.du.ac.inFemale Asstt. Prof. 04.08.2023

Dr. Sonam Bhati 2023 sonam.bhati@pgdav.du.ac.inFemale Asstt. Prof. 04.08.2023

Ms. Khushboo Sagar 2023 khushboo.sagar@pgdav.du.ac.inFemale Asstt. Prof. 04.08.2023

Ms. Madhurika Verma 2023 madhurikaverma@pgdav.du.ac.inFemale Asstt. Prof. 04.08.2023

Dr. Vivek Kumar Dubey 2023 vivekdubey@pgdav.du.ac.inMale Asstt. Prof. 01.11.2023

Sh. Gokul S 2023 Gokul@pgdav.du.ac.inMale Asstt. Prof. 26.07.2023

Ms. Shruti Priya 2023 shruti.priya@pgdav.du.ac.inFemale Asstt. Prof. 26.07.2023

Dr. Dharmendra Singh 2023 dharmendra.singh@pgdav.du.ac.inMale Asstt. Prof. 26.07.2023











Date of leaving

28.06.2023
 Resigned 



22.08.2023

22.08.2023

22.08.2023

04.08.2023

04.08.2023

04.08.2023

04.08.2023

04.08.2023

01.11.2023

26.07.2023

26.07.2023

26.07.2023


